DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2016-887292 09/08/2016 02:06 PM

GEORGE M. KEELE, ESQ.

Pas=3

APN: 1220-01-001-030

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GEORGE M. KEELE, ESQ. 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to: Shane and Roberta Talbot 1399 Hawkins Peak Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

R.P.T.T. #7

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That SHANE S. TALBOT and ROBERTA C. TALBOT, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS, in consideration of \$10.00 plus, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to SHANE STANLEY TALBOT and ROBERTA CATHLEEN TALBOT, Trustees of THE TALBOT FAMILY TRUST dated September 7, 2016, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES, and to the successor trustees, heirs, and assigns of such GRANTEES forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1399 Hawkins Peak Court, Gardnerville, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Being within the Northeasterly 1/4 of Section 1, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.M. Douglas County, Nevada and being further described as follows:

Parcel A-1 of Parcel Map #2038 for MOLINE BUILDERS, INC., a redivision of Parcel A of Parcel Map #2032 for MOLINE BUILDERS, INC., filed for record May 15, 1997, in Book 597, Page 2441, as Document No. 412571, of official records of Douglas County Recorders Office, Minden, Nevada.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 485076, Book 0100, Page 3900, on January 26, 2000.

E07

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof, to be held and managed as the community property of the two Grantors.

Witness our hands this							
Dan Can							
SHANES. TALBOT							
ROBERTA C. TALBOT							
STATE OF NEVADA)							
: ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)							
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1th day of Sept.							
2016, by SHANE S. TALBOT and ROBERTA C. TALBOT.							
Mary E. Baldecchi							
NOTARY PUBLIC I. DALE 195.11 Notary Fublic, State of Nevada							
Appointment No. 93-0282-5							
Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-0282-5 My Appt. Expires January 10, 2017							

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor (a) <u>1220-0</u>	Parcel Number (1-001-030	(s)				^	
•						\ \	
, ,						\ \	
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FO	R RECORDERS OF	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) Vac	ant Land	· I	ingle Fam Res.	Doo	cument/Instrument#	:	
-/	ondo/Twnhse pt. Bldg.	d) f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	Вос	k:	Page:	
• 1	gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Dat	e of Recording;		
1) 0	ther			Not	es: Verifical	Trust-Go	
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of	Propert	ty:	\$=			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$							
Transfer T	ax Value:			\$			
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ <u>0.</u> 0	00		
4. <u>IfExemptio</u>	nClaimed:				///		
a. Transfer	Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 37	5.090, Section: <u>#7</u>		<u> </u>		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is a transfer of title to a trust without consideration by the Grantors of the trust. (A certificate of trust is being presented at the time of transfer.)							
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being	transferred:	%			
375.110, that by document that disalloward	the information pation if called upo	rovided on to sub ed exem	is correct to the be stantiate the inform ption, or other dete	st of their info nation provide	ormation and be ed herein. Furth	RS 375.060 and NRS elief, and can be supported ermore, the parties agree ue, may result in a penalty of	
additional a	NRS 375.030, the mount owed.	he Buye	r and Seller shal	- / /	and severally pacity Granto		
Signature	()	4	CSON		pacity		
7 –					•		
	RANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION		REQUIRED)	<u>FORMATION</u>	
	Shane S. Talk	oot and	Roberta C.			nley Taibot and Roberta	
Talbot				Cathleen Talbot, Trustees of The Talbot Family			
Address:	1399 Hawkins F	Peak Cou	ırt /	Trust	-		
City:	Gardnerville	/_		Address:	<u>1399 Hawki</u>	ns Peak Court	
			,	City:	<u>Gardnervill</u>	<u>e</u>	
State:	<u>NV</u> Z	Zip: <u>89</u> 4	410	State:	NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>	
COMPANY/PERSONREQUESTINGRECORDING(REQUIREDIFNOTTHESELLERORBUYER)							
Print Name:	George M. Kee	le, Esq.		_	_ Escrow #		
Address:	1692 County R	oad, Ste.	Α				
City:	Minden		State: N	/ Z	Zip: 89423		